

SEVERAL CHANGES TO BE MADE AFTER THE PROOFREADING

1. Sofie Meiske SHOULD be changed to Meiske Sofie Salaki following the ORCHID.
2. Department of Fisheries Resources Management, Faculty of Fisheries and Marine Sciences, Sam Ratulangi University, Jl. Kampus Bahu, Manado-95115, Indonesia
3. The right one is +62-431-62868027. However, since we moved to the new building, this number has no longer been active. Thus, I think it is better omitted.
4. Bagenal (1978) in line 30 and Reference section is replaced with Jonsson and Jonsson (2014) which also state the same information and implication. **Jonsson B, Jonsson N. Early environment influences later performance in fishes. Review Paper. J. Fish Biology 2014;85:151–188.**
5. Correction in line 32 (Brown et al., 2003; Das et al., 1989) is correct.
6. Correction in line 44 is ok.
7. Udupae (1986) in line 86 and Reference SHOULD be changed to **Udupa (1986)**.
8. The formula in line 99 is well corrected with bigger square brackets.
9. Addition of Fig 1 in line 105 is ok.
10. Name of Table 2 in the result section SHOULD not be similar to Table 1. we suggest using **Gonad maturity stage of *C. hippurus***.
11. Correction in line 177 is ok.
12. Setting for interest, acknowledgment, and funding is ok.
13. Placement of the Figure and Tables on the text is correct.
14. In the reference part: Queensland East Coast Trochus Fishery (ECTF) 2004 should be placed before R (alphabetical order). However, in the text, we put only ECTF instead of Queensland East Coast Trochus Fishery so that it looks different. Please consider it.
15. Other corrections are accepted.